

d

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 616/2017

PUSHPA BHATT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVARDHAN BHATT

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and stay)

Date : 19/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Lajiv Cochan, Adv.

Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, further proceedings in Divorce

Petition vide Civil Suit No. 3230 of 2014 titled as

â- S Govardhan Bhatt vs. Smt. Pushpa Bhatt , pending

before the Principal Judge, Family Court at Lucknow,

U.P. shall remain stayed.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]

[ Indu Pokhriyal ]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Court Master