

ITEM NO.55

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(Civil) No. 616/2017

PUSHPA BHATT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVARDHAN BHATT

Respondent(s)

(WITH STAY APPLICATION, EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date :12-03-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajeev L., Adv.
Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Rity Reniwal, Adv.
Mr. Balraj Dewan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, AOR
Mr. K.P. Singh Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Dahiya, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties seeks time to
file settlement deed.

List after four weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Kumari Pokhriyal]
Asstt. Registrar