

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition (Civil) No.616/2017

PUSHPA BHATT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVARDHAN BHATT

Respondent(s)

(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 1/2017 and IA No.67286/2017-STAY  
APPLICATION and IA No.67287/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. )

Date : 16-05-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Balraj Dewan, AOR (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, AOR (N.P.)

The Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appears on behalf of either parties.

List the matter after the ensuing summer vacation, 2018.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)  
ASST.REGISTRAR